102745410

Our Ref.: 3547-8

**RECORDATIO** Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradesarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pall SeitzSchenk Filtersystems GmbH	
	Name: Pall Corporation
•	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2200 Northern Boulevard
dditional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
. Mature of conveyance:	City: East Hills
Assignment Merger	State/Country: New York
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>11548-1209</u>
Other	
Execution Date: April 13, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
Execution Date: April 13, 2004	Additional namers & address/es attached?   Tes   No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	ion date of the application is:
a min account is come more together which are appropriately are convenient	and the special of th
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/049,027	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers a	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of approactions of patients involved.
concorning account menta to manea.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Transcribed to be charged to deposit decount #14 1140
The state of the s	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whic
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
<u> </u>	11 1144
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	Y \
Bryan H. Davidson	May 10, 2004
	gnature Date
Reg. No. 30,251	
	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015313 FRAME: 0831** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Pall SeitzSchenk Filtersystems GmbH**, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Germany and doing business at Planiger Strasse 137, Bad Kreuznach, Germany D-55543 and having been assigned all right, title and interest for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on **February 8, 2002** under Serial No. **10/049,027**;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said Applications;

AND WHEREAS, **Pall Corporation**, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and doing business at **2200 Northern Boulevard, East Hills, New York 11548-1209** is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said Applications in the United States including the right to sue and collect damages and any other available relief for past, present and future infringement, and any and all rights to reissue or reexamination or extension.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this 13. day of April , 2004.

Pall SeitzSchenk Filtersystems GmbH

By:

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 05/10/2004

Dr. G. Strohm

Managing Director

Sigbert Hölbling Authorized Officer

PATENT REEL: 015313 FRAME: 0832